TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANCED PAYMENT PRODUCTS, LLC		104/09/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUST PUSH PAY, LLC
Street Address:	1727 FUNNY CIDE DRIVE
City:	WAXHAW
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28173
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85533782	JUST PUSH PAY
Serial Number:	85544778	JUST PUSH PAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7038366400
Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2245

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156973 & 156974
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Brian Drozd
Signature:	/R. Brian Drozd/
Date:	04/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=156973_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0383

85533782

CH \$65.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Payment Products, a company of Virginia having its principal place of business at 1727 Funny Cide Drive, Waxhaw, North Carolina 28173 is the owner of record of the marks applied for with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as application nos. 85/533,782 and 85/544,778; and

WHEREAS, Just Push Pay, LLC, a company of South Carolina having its principal place of business at 1727 Funny Cide Drive, Waxhaw, North Carolina 28173, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the aforesaid registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Advanced Payment Products confirms that it did and does hereby assign and transfer unto Just Push Pay, LLC all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the aforesaid marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the U.S. business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid marks and the aforesaid registrations.

Advanced Payment Products

Name: /Joseph A. Giordano

Title:

CEO, Founder

Date: April 9, 2013

RECORDED: 04/10/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0384